

## 18th December 2023

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: JASH

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that our Company has received the National Energy Conservation Award the "*Certificate of Merit*" in appreciation of the achievements in the Energy Conservation in the Secondary Steel Sector for the year 2023 by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Power.

Kindy take a note of the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For JASH Engineering Limited

## **Tushar Kharpade**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer A- 30144

Encl.: A/a





E-mail: info@jashindia.com, Website: www.jashindia.com



## राष्ट्रीय ऊर्जा संरक्षण पुरस्कार

सेकंडरी स्टील क्षेत्र में ऊर्जा संरक्षण हेतु
प्राप्त उपलब्धियों की
सराहना करते हुए
वर्ष 2023 के लिए

मेसर्स जश इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड

इंदौर (मध्य प्रदेश) को भारत सरकार, विद्युत मंत्रालय द्वारा योग्यता प्रमाण पत्र देकर सम्मानित किया जाता है।

अभय व्यक्तर महानिदेशक ऊर्जा दक्षता ब्यूरो पंक्रज अग्रवाल सचिव विद्युत मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

14 दिसम्बर, 2023



## National Energy Conservation Award

In appreciation of the achievements

in Energy Conservation in the

Secondary Steel Sector

for the year 2023

Government of India, Ministry of Power

is pleased to award the Certificate of Merit to

M/s Jash Engineering Ltd.

Indore (Madhya Pradesh)

Alkay Babe Director - General Bureau of Energy Efficiency Secretary

Ministry of Power, Government of India

14 December, 2023